1
2
3
4
≤40mA
IGT
C
↓
封闭表示
TO-220C
25A
产品型号列表、对应封装、型号对照电压值
封装标识
CTO-220C
600V 1200V
TYN1625C
800V
Remarks
TYN625C TYN825C TYN1225C
TYN1625C_SCR_TO-220C
P
in
 P
ol
ar
ity
 C
irc
ui
t D
ia
gr
am
脚
位
与
极
性
电
路
符
号
表
示
致力於中國功率器件優秀供應商
■ PINNING:  Insulated Package
TYN1625C
 ■ DESCRIPTION:
　With high ability to withstand the shock loading oflarge current，TYN1625C SCR provides high dV/dtrate
with strong resistance to electromagneticinterference，It is especially recommended for useon solid state
relay，motorcycle，power charger，T-tools etc，Package TO-220C is RoHS compliant.
1600V
■ Product Model Reference & Naming
HAOHAI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
标准品种
25A Series SCR: 特制高压单向可控硅   【产品参数规格书】 High Voltage SCRs
厂商
Tab
↓
阴极
G
K
散热片
Pin in Symbol and Description
阳极
门-控制极
25
A
Gate
Cathode
Anode
高压品种 特制高压
电流表示
25A
16
↓
电压表示
1600V
特制高压
TYN
↓
品种表示
SCR
H
↓
HAOHAI
K (1)
A (2)
G (3)
1
2
3 TO-220C
2
TYN1625C
25A Series SCR: 特制高压单向可控硅   【产品参数规格书】 High Voltage SCRs
Dynamic resistance TJ=125℃
1.1
ValueParamenter
Junction to case（DC）
10VD=VDRM, VR=VRRM
■ THERMAL RESISTANCES
mA
kVVPP 1.5
27
Threshold voltage TJ=125℃ 0.74
mΩ
V
RD
TJ=25℃
Peak pulse voltage（TJ=25℃，non-repetitive，off-state，FIG.7）
Critical rate of rise of on-state current IG=2×IGT，f=100Hz，TJ=125℃
16
300 A
IT(AV) Average on-state current TC≤85℃
tp=8.3mS，TJ=25℃
Non repetitive surge peak on-state current
Peak gate current tp=20µS，TJ=125℃
TC≤85℃RMS on-state current
tp=10mS，TJ=25℃
ton
IG=50mA，IA=500mA，IR=50mA，TJ=25℃
Tj
Tstg
PGM
Paramenter  &  Test Conditions
--
I2t value for fusing
TYN1625C_SCR_TO-220C
SYMBOL Unit
TJ=25℃ITM=50A, tp=380μs
µA
Unit
IT(RMS)
dI/dt
IGM
VRRM
VDRM
I2t
ITSM
--
--
--
90
-40~+150
A/µs
--
V
--
V/µs
■ STATIC CHARACTERISTICS
Paramenter  &  Test Conditions
mA
7 --
55
4
Unit
VD=12V,  RL=33Ω
--
--
40
100
SYMBOL
280
5
392
20
200
1600
Repetitive peak reverse voltage
Value Unit
A2s
W
TJ=125℃
Average gate power dissipation TJ=125℃
tp=10mS，TJ=25℃
℃
1
Peak gate power
HAOHAI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
IL
toff
VTM
IGT
致力於中國功率器件優秀供應商
IH
VD=2/3 VDRM, Gate Open  TJ=125℃
VGT
100
25
Max
■ABSOLUTE RATINGs (Limiting Values)
Paramenter  &  Test Conditions
■ ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICs (Tj=25℃ Unless Otherwise Noted)
-40~+125
V
TJ=25℃Repetitive peak off-state voltage
Operating Junction Temperature Range
Rth(j-a) Junction to ambient（DC）
Rth(j-c)
SYMBOL
VD=VDRM, VR=VRRMIRRM
Typ
1.8
1000
-- --
--
VD=12V,  RL=33Ω
IG=1.2 IGT
--
1
VGD VD=VDRM, Tj=125℃, RL=3.3KΩ 0.2 --
TJ=25℃
Max
℃/W
--
µS
TJ=125℃
IDRM
SYMBOL
dV/dt
PG(AV)
Storage Temperature Range
VTO
--
Holding Current（IT=500mA）
Min
TYN1625C
25A Series SCR: 特制高压单向可控硅   【产品参数规格书】 High Voltage SCRs
TYN1625C_SCR_TO-220C
第3页　共6页
HAOHAI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 致力於中國功率器件優秀供應商
Voltage Current Characteristic of SCR
FIG-1: Maximum power dissipation versus RMS on-state current                    FIG-2: RMS on-state current versus case temperature
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
50
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
P(W)
85℃
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
0 25 50 75 100 125
IT(RMS)(A)
TC(℃)
FIG-3: Surge peak on-state current versus number of cycles FIG-4: On-state characteristics
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
1.E+0 1.E+1 1.E+2 1.E+3 1.E+4 1.E+5
Number of cycles
1
10
100
0 1 2 3 4 5
ITM(A)
VTM(V)
Tj=25℃ typ
Tj=25℃ max
Tj=125℃ typ
dI/dt
ITSM
I2t
1
10
100
1000
0.01 0.1 1 10
ITSM(A), I2t(A2s)
tp(ms)
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Tj(℃)
IGT,IH,IL(Tj)/IGT,IH,IL(Tj=25℃)
IGT
IL&IH
FIG-5: Non-repetitive surge peak on-state current
           for a sinusoidal pulse with width tp<10ms,
           and corresponding value of I t(dI/dt<200A/μs)2
FIG-6: Relative variations of gate trigger
           current，holding current and latching
           current versus junction temperature
IT(RMS) (A)
ITSM (A)
TC=25℃, tp=10ms, one cycle, half-sine
TYN1625C
25A Series SCR: 特制高压单向可控硅   【产品参数规格书】 High Voltage SCRs
HAOHAI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 致力於中國功率器件優秀供應商 TYN1625C_SCR_TO-220C
IEC61000-4-5 Standards
Surge Generator
1.2/50μS voltage surge
8/20μS current surge
FIG.7：Test circuit for inductive and resistive loads to IEC-61000-4-5 standards.
AC
INPUT
Filtering Unit
RGen
2Ω
RG 300Ω
TYN1625C
25A Series SCR: 特制高压单向可控硅   【产品参数规格书】 High Voltage SCRs
TO-220C   PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA （mm & inch）
L2 1.14
L1
0.045
G
H 28.0
QTYTUBE
L3
DELIVERY MODE
PACKAGE Tube.REF.OUTLINE Carton
50 Pcs 5,000 Pcs
TYN1625C_SCR_TO-220C
BOX
HAOHAI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 致力於中國功率器件優秀供應商
TO-220C
2.65 2.95 0.104 0.116
0.067
1.102 1.17329.8
1.70
2.70 3.30 0.106
0.406
F 6.30 6.90 0.248 0.272
E 9.90 10.3
D 8.90 9.90 0.350
C3 2.20 2.60 0.087
C 0.45 0.60 0.018
C2 1.25 1.35 0.049
A 4.40 4.60 0.173
B 0.70 0.90 0.028
REF
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Max. Min.
2.40 2.70 0.094
0.390
0.390
0.035
0.024
0.053
0.102
■ Packaging Specifications
0.106
0.130
Max.
0.181
1,000 Pcs
C2
C3
C
G
L2
AE
H
B
D
F
L
1
L
3
φ3.45-3.65mm
printing area
3
3.8
TYN1625C
25A Series SCR: 特制高压单向可控硅   【产品参数规格书】 High Voltage SCRs
HAOHAI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 致力於中國功率器件優秀供應商
TYN1625C_SCR_TO-220C
SHENZHEN HAOHAI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
TEL: +86-755-29955080、29955081、29955082、29955083
深圳市浩海電子有限公司
WARN, Letters, patterns，are officially registered my trademark counterfeiting theft are all violations，violators will be held liable !
Manufacturers version information
2006-07-01，KKG ™ Product Data-1.0
2010-04-01，KKG ™ Product Data-1.1
2014-12-01，KKG ™ Product Data-1.2
2020-09-16，KKG ™ Product Data-1.3
2023-12-29，KKG ™ Product Data-1.4
FAX: +86-755-27801767　　　　　　　　　　   　E-mail: kkg@kkg.com.cn
产品主页: http://www.szhhe.com　  　　　             　 http://www.kkg.com.cn